506468000 01/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6514776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY DATA previously recorded on Reel 052800 Frame 0123. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JU HYEON LEE	01/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM
Street Address:	210 WEST 7TH STREET
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16489803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-256US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=10046-256US1 2021_01_26 Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-256US1 2021_01_26 Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=10046-256US1 2021_01_26 Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506468000 REEL: 055107 FRAME: 0522

506084257 06/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6130973

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN N. DALBY	03/01/2018
RAMAKRISHNA EDUPUGANTI	03/01/2018
JULIANA TALIAFERRO	03/01/2018
JUHYEON LEE	03/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16489803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-256US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=10046-256US1 2020_06_01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-256US1 2020 06 01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055107 FRAME: 0523

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by Ju Hyeon Lee ("ASSIGNOR"), of Austin, Texas.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR executed an assignment document ("PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT") to convey his rights in an application for United States Patent, titled "INDOLINONE DERIVATIVES AS INHIBITORS OF MATERNAL EMBRYONIC LEUCINE ZIPPER KINASE," filed August 29, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/489,803 ("APPLICATION") to Board of Regents, The University of Texas System ("ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2020, under Reel/Frame 052800/0123;

WHEREAS the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT had the fourth ASSIGNOR'S name misspelled;

ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that the correct spelling of his name is Ju Hyeon Lee.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to and in confirmation of the conveyances made in the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT, and to the extent that the ASSIGNOR has not already done so in the PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENT, ASSIGNOR confirms that he has transferred the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of the APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE, this assignment including said APPLICATION, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 055107 FRAME: 0524 authorizes the ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in ASSIGNOR'S name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and ASSIGNOR agrees for himself and his respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the ASSIGNEE may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 01/21/2021	Lojoshylen
	Ju Hyeon Lee
WITNESSED BY:	Byl.
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Tamer kaond	Juhoon Lee
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
1/21/2021	1/21/2021
Date	Date

PATENT REEL: 055107 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 01/26/2021